

Assignment Consent

Carl Zeiss Industrial Metrology, LLC will assign our sales and service activities to our affiliate, **Carl Zeiss Industrial Quality Solutions, LLC**. The purpose of this PDF form is to confirm your consent to the transfer.

Please complete this form to acknowledge your consent, and return it by email to **info.metrology.us@zeiss.com** by **May 3, 2022**. If you have any questions regarding the Assignment or this request for consent, please direct them to the same email address.

By signing this letter, You consents to the assignment of all rights and obligations existing with Carl Zeiss Industrial Metrology, LLC [EIN: 13-3917663 or 13-1495820 / DUNS: 96-271-2550 or 18-573-5784 / CAGE Code: 1DUR9 or 67144] to Carl Zeiss Industrial Quality Solutions, LLC [EIN: 38-3052142 / DUNS: 17-830-7534], effective July 1, 2022. The new CAGE Code will be provided in the future.

The undersigned hereby consents to the Assignment as of the date set forth below:

Company Legal Name ("You")		
Address		
Address (cont.)		
City	State/ Province	Postal Code
Name		Title
Signature		Date